

Surface Safety Maintenance Program© LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Customer Address:		
Treated Area:		
Date of Application:		

This Lifetime Warranty is limited to the following:

Tile Safe Products and or its authorized representatives, hereafter collectively called "Tile Safe", guarantees to the customer that while following the Surface Safety Maintenance Program[©] ("Warranty Period"), the Treated Area will retain its Anti-Slip qualities for the "life span" of the floor surface being treated, provided that:

the Treated Area has not changed materially;

Customer Name

- the Treated Area is used in the manner notified to Tile Safe and for the same purpose as it was at the Date of Application without modification;
- the Treated Area has been regularly cleaned, maintained, and from time to time rejuvenated, using the Safe Tile[™] Anti-Slip Treatment System, and using Multi Kleen[™], , or an approved cleaner, in accordance with the cleaning & maintenance recommendations of Tile Safe;
- there has been no misuse of the Treated Area by the customer or anyone for whom the customer has legal responsibility;

It is understood that Tile Safe has applied the Safe Tile[™] Anti-Slip Treatment System using approved methods, and with the customer's understanding and acknowledgement to follow our 'Surface Safety Maintenance Program[©]', as explained and documented by an authorized 'Tile Safe Products Representative'. This is the only warranty given by Tile Safe and all other warranties, expressed or implied, are expressly excluded but only to the extent permitted by law. The customer also acknowledges that no other representations have been made with respect to the suitability, quality and function of the Safe Tile[™] Anti-Slip Treatment by Tile Safe prior to signing this Warranty.

Although our treatment significantly reduces the risk of slip-falls and injuries, we have no control over various traffic circumstances including shoe sole materials, characteristics of individual gaits, floor contaminants, or other factors that may contribute to slips, and or loss of traction. Therefore, we cannot completely guarantee that slip-falls will never occur. If such an occurrence happens, this Warranty ensures the Customer, that Tile Safe will supply all pertinent safety data and such other documentation, as is deemed by Tile Safe to be reasonably necessary, confirming that the customer has taken practical steps to maintain the safety of their floor surface Treated Area.

This is the limit of this warranty which does not extend to cover any damage, and or loss of traction, to any Treated Area or any adjoining area where the above provisions have not been complied with.

Thank you for choosing Tile Safe Products,

Randy Schaefer

Mr. Randy Schaefer, President Tile Safe Products,



Tile Safe Products 151-10090 152nd St. Suite# 230 Surrey, British Columbia, Canada 3R 8X8 ☐ Telephone: (604) 582 SAFE (7233)

